Health Rule 420-3-1-T21

ALABAMA STATE COMMITTEE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
DIVISION OF COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 420-3-1
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL

420-3-1-T21 Table 21 Soil Morphology Method.
Table 21
Soil Morphology Method
Texture Groups Min/Inch

1A COS, S <]-<5*
(uncoated/coated)* i

1S,LS 5-15

2 SL, L (<20% clay) 16-30

3 SCL, SC, CL, L, SiCL, SiL. (20-40% clay) 31-60
4A SC, SiC, C (low s/s, kaolinitic) 61-90
4B SC, SiC, C (moderate s/s, mixed) 91-120

4C SC, SiC, C (high s/s, smectitic) >120

*<1 = uncoated sand - 1- <5 = coated sand

Author: Department of Health

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§22-2-2(4); 22-2-2(6);
22-10-1, et seq.; 22-26-1 et seq.

History: Repealed and New Appendix: Filed October 20, 2005;
effective November 24, 2005; operative March 19, 2006. Amended:
Filed October 19, 2006; effective November 23, 2006. Repealed and
New Appendix: Filed February 19, 2017; effective March 5, 2017.

Repealed and New Appendix: Published December 30, 2022; effective
February 13, 2023.

1-T21-1


https://alison.legislature.state.al.us/code-of-alabama?section=22-2-2
https://alison.legislature.state.al.us/code-of-alabama?section=22-2-2
https://alison.legislature.state.al.us/code-of-alabama?section=22-10-1
https://alison.legislature.state.al.us/code-of-alabama?section=22-26-1
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